# COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ÁTHA CLIATH



File Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNI DEVELOPMENT) ACT 196	NG AND REGISTER REFERENCE
P.C.11171/166	8 PLANNING REGISTER	K.1970
I. LOCATION	Newlands Cross	
2. PROPOSAL	Retention of use occupancy (tempor	of house as a multiple cary)
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE Date Received I	Date Further Particulars equested (b) Received  1
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name David Hunt Address Visumount, Ennis	kerry, Co. Wicklow.
5, APPLICANT	Name McGoff Holdings Address Woodlands, Naas,	
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. P/3327/76 Date 7/10/76	Notified 8th October, 1966 Effect Permission Refused
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. Date	Notified
8. APPEAL	Notified 10/11/76  Type 1st Party	Decision 30th January, 1978  Effect Permission Granted by An Bord Pleanala
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of application	Decision
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register	
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register	
12. PURCHASE NOTICE		
13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT		
14.		
15.		
16.		
Prepared by	Date	

#### AN PORD PREABALA

## LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 AND 1976 County Dublin

Planning Register Reference Number: K. 1970

APPEAL by McGoff Holdings Limited, of Woodlands, Neas, County Kildere, against the decision made on the 7th day of October 1976, by the Council of the County of Dublin deciding to refuse a permission for the continuance of use of a house as a multiple dwelling on a site at Newlands, Cross, Clondalkin, in accordance with plans and particulars lodged with the said Council.

DECISION: Pursuant to the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 and 1976, it is hereby decided, for the reasons set out in the First Schedule hereto, to grant permission for the continuance of the said use in accordance with the said plans and particulars, subject to the condition specified in column 1 of the Second Schedule hereto, the reason for the imposition of the said condition being as set out in column 2 of the said Second Schedule and the said permission is hereby granted subject to the said condition.

#### Parsy Schedugs

It is not considered that the continuance of the present use of the house for a limited period would be contrary to the proper planning and development of the area, nor is it considered that it would give rise to any serious traffic hazard or result in the creation of a public health hazard.

#### SECOND SCHEDULE

## Column 1 - Condition

The use shall cease on or before the expiration of a period of two years from the date of this order unless. before the expiration of that period, permission for the continuance of the use for a further period has been granted by the planning authority, or by in Bord Pleanals on appeal.

### Column 2 - Heason for Condition

The site of the house is likely to be seriously affected by major new road works in the area, so that a limited permission is considered appropriate.

ATHECHIDE O TIME

Member of An Bord Pleanala duly authorised to authenticate the seal of the Board.

Dated this 30 tay of January 1978.

#### DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

TELEPHONE: 42951 (EXT. 131)

in the first instance.

Planning Department, 46-49 Dame Street, Dublin 2.

# NOTIFICATION OF A DECISION TO REFUSE: OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY AND THE PROPERTY AND

To:		Register Reference No: K. 1970	
David Hunt.		Planning Control No:11171/16648	
Enn	umount, iskerry, Co. Wicklow.	Application receivedgth aug, 75	
30	p.		
tha Dlann	ing Authority for the County Health	ve mentioned Act the Dublin County Council, being in District of Dublin, did by order	
dated	7.th.Dotober, 1976. PERMIS	decide to refuse:	
for	oposed retention of use of ho I Newlands Cases, Clandelka	ouse as a multiple dwelling (temperary)	
en en broken beken	THE COURS OF THE PARTY STREET WEST PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF	·····································	
for the f	ollowing reasons: Access to this site is from	a National Primary dual carriageway.	
	The proposed development wou traffic hazerd due to the go	uld endanger public safety by reason of eneration of additional turning movements.	
2.	There is no public foul sewer evailable to serve the proposed development. No foul sewer connection could be permitted in this eres due to lack of pipe capacity in existing sewerage system for the Clondelkin area.		
3.	The proposed development would be premeture by reason of the said existing deficiency in the provision of sewerage facilities and the period within which such deficiency may reasonably be expected to be made good.		
4.	Detailed layout of units with nor have off street car park been indicated.	thin the structure has not been indicated king facilities or amenity open epace	
5.		tted that the house is not an unfit house quaing Act, 1966, (Section 66) and the	
	Note: The site may be affection treatment of	cted by reservation lines for major f Nawlands Cross.	
Signed	on behalf of the Dublin County Cour	neil: MUK	
NOTE:	An appeal against the decision ma onth from the date of receipt by the	Date:8th October, 1976	
within	twenty-one days of the date of the	decision. The appeal shall be in writing and shall	

state the subject matter of the appeal and grounds of the appeal and should be addressed to the Secretary, (Planning Appeals Section), Department of Local Government, Custom House, Dublin 1.1 When an appeal has been duly made and has not been withdrawn the Minister for Local Government will determine the application for permission as if it had been made to him